Long Ball Schedule 2013

May
Tuesday, May 28" 6:30 & 8:00 pm (DAP)
Wednesday, May 29" 6:30 & 8:00 pm (DAP)
Friday, May 31 6:30 & 8:00 pm (DAP)
June
Monday, June 3™ 6:00 & 8:00 pm (DAP)
Tuesday, June 4" 6:30 & 8:00 pm (DAP)
Wednesday, June 5" 6:00 & 8:00 pm (DAP)
Sat. & Sun., June 8™ & 9™ Men’s Softball tournament fund raiser
Monday, June 10" 6:30 pm (Crest St)
Tuesday, June 11" 6:00 & 8:00 pm (DAP)
Wednesday, June 12" 6:00 & 8:00 pm (DAP)
Thursday, June 13" 6:00 & 8:00 pm (DAP)
Friday, June 14" 6:30 pm (Crest St)
Sunday, June 16™ 2:00 & 4:00 pm (DAP)
Monday, June 17" No games (skills clinic)
Tuesday, June 18" 6:00 & 8:00 pm (DAP)
Saturday, June 22" 10:00 am — 3:300 pm (Crest St)
Monday, June 24" 6:00 & 8:15 pm (DAP)
Thursday, June 27" 6:30 pm (Crest St)
Saturday, June 29" 10:00 am — 1:30 pm (Crest St)
Monday, July 1% Conditioning clinic for players
Tuesday, July 9" 6:00 & 8:00 pm (DAP)
Wednesday, July 10" 6:00 & 8:00 pm (DAP)
Saturday, July 13™11:30 am - 4:00 pm (DAP)
Tuesday, July 16" 6:00 & 8:00 pm (DAP)
Thursday, July 18" 6:00 & 8:00 pm (DAP)
Saturday, July 20" (DAP) Tournament play offs
10:00 am 2st place vs 4™ place (13-15)
12:30 pm 2™ place vs 3" place (13-15)
2:30 pm 1% place vs 4" place (16-18)

5:00 pm 2" place vs 3" place (16-18)
Saturday August 3™ (DAP) championship games
12:00 noon — 13-15 teams
2:30 pm —16-18 teams
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Long Ball Durham Triple Play website

Durham Triple Play Leagues, Inc.

Academics, Baseball ommunity
Opening Day Ceremony

Tuesday, May 28, 2013

Volunteers working together to combat community deterioration and
juvenile delinquency by providing free community activities and baseball
games as a way to surround the impressionable youth with positive influences.
Change the way we think, and you change the way we act.

Long Ball 13-15 Teams 2010

Long Ball 16-18 Teams 2010



Durham Triple Play Leagues, Inc. Long Ball
Welcome ..... Pat James

Blessing of league ...... Deacon Cornell Royster

Chevy Youth Baseball - Hendrick Durham Auto Mall.....
Paul Ensslin

Community Celebrity winner from Centennial, Colorado and
Outstanding Long Ball supporter— Mr. Ted Gill

Durham Parks & Recreation Director: Rhonda Parker
Duke-Durham Neighborhood Partnership: Sam Miglarese
Bull City Elk’s Lounge #317:

Chick-Fil-A Hillsborough Rd Durham: David Moncree

100 Men In Black Choir
Take Me Out to the Ball Game
(Please stand for the singing of our)
National Anthem
15t pitch by Ms. Rhonda Parker

Game in hand of umpires

Special thanks to
Minor League Charities
Durham Bulls
Hendricks Auto Mall
Cabot Creamery
Duke Baseball
Duke-Durham Neighborhood Partnership
Durham Parks & Recreation
Mr. Ted, Suzy & Shelley Gill
NC Mutual
Moving Screens
Chick-Fil-A Hillsborough Rd.
Ms. Lannie Royster-Willie
Duke Fuqua School of Business
Sky Writer Pat Murray— Deela & photos
Best Choice Auto Repair
Bonitta Best
Coke Bottling Company
Pepsi Bottling Ventures in Garner, NC

Long Ball Staff

Pat James - President
Myra Blackwell - Vice President
Cornell Royster — Advisor
Wanda Daye - Director
Juanita Johnson-Treasurer
Ana Velasquez -Bilingual advocate
Malcoum Green-Asst. Director
Robert James - Security
Bob Goetze -Webmaster
Chris Shoffner-Accountant
Jen Buxton -Administration

Long Ball Coaches
13-15 teams
Blue Claws — Antonio Gibson —Undefeated champs
Tolvi Jackson
Rob Singletary
Sand Gnats — Clarence Robinson- 2™ place season
Jahmal Williams
Michael Rouse
Lathan Nobles, I
Scrappers — Harlan Crenshaw
Garland Chavis
Timber Rattlers — Ana Velasquez — 2" place tournament
Andrew Velasquez
Edgar Qyubtabukka
16-18 Teams
Bulls — Tony Leak — Tournament champs
Malcoum Green
Dejuan Tillman
Owlz — Frank Jacobs — Season champs
Harvey Hall
Marcus Westfall
Storm — Amp McClain 2" place tournament
Kenny McClain
Joseph Daye IV
Volcanoes — Boot McRae
Marcus McRae
Irene McRae



